
USPS FIN 35-9904 
MINNEAPOLIS ISC 
REPORT PAA650PA SFX 000 
B/A 4A FDC SUB 

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS 
APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REPORT 

INTERIM ON-ROLLS SUMMARY 
12/2007 

DATE 07/07/16 
PAGE 1 

APWU 
TOTAL CAREER 
ON- ROLLS 

NUMBER* * 
OVER/UNDER 
LIMIT 

NY METRO AREA ACTUAL ACTUAL 
CASUAL ON-ROLLS CASUALS DUAL/CASUALS 

LIMIT* ON-ROLLS ON-ROLLS PERCENT 

006 CARIBBEAN PFC 

070 NORTHERN NEW JERSEY PFC 

088 CENTmL NEW JERSEY PFC 

100 NEW YORK PFC 

105 WESTCHESTER PFC 

110 TRIBORO PFC 

117 LONG ISLAND PFC 

951 NY METRO AREA PFC 

* LIMITS ARE BASED ON 6% OR PP 3/2007, WHICHEVER IS HIGHER 
* *  NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT 



USPS FIN 08-9904 
MINNEAPOLIS ISC 
REPORT PAA650PA SFX 000 
B/A 4B FDC SUB 

NORTHEAST AREA 

018 MASSACHUSETTS PFC 

020 BOSTON PFC 

028 SOUTHEAST NEW ENGLAND PFC 

030 NEW HILlMPSHIRE/VERMONT PFC 

040 MAINE PFC 

060 CONNECTICUT PFC 

120 ALBANY PFC 

140 WESTERN NEW YORK PFC 

962 NORTHEAST AREA PFC 

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS 
A P W  CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REPORT 

AP WU 
TOTAL CAREER 
ON- ROLLS 

3370 

2530 

2457 

1988 

1273 

3473 

2503 

2433 

0 

INTERIM ON-ROLLS SUMMARY 
12/2007 

ACTUAL 
CASUAL ON-ROLLS CASUALS 

LIMIT* ON - ROLLS 

ACTUAL 
DUAL/CASUALS 
ON-ROLLS 

24 

0 

16 

8 

9 

11 

2 0 

13 

0 

PERCENT 

8.03% 

1.58% 

4.80% 

4.67% 

7.06% 

5.03% 

3.71% 

4.48% 

.OO% 

DATE 07/07/16 
PAGE 2 

NUMBER* * 
OVER/UNDER 
LIMIT 

* LIMITS ARE BASED ON 6% OR PP 3/2007, WHICHEVER IS HIGHER 
* *  NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT 



USPS FIN 41-9904 
MINNEAPOLIS ISC 
REPORT PAA650PA SFX 000 
B/A 4c FDC SUB 

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS 
APIW CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REPORT 

INTERIM ON-ROLLS SUMMARY 
12/2007 

EASTERN AREA APWU 
TOTAL CAREER CASUAL ON-ROLLS 
ON - ROLLS LIMIT* 

080 SOUTH JERSEY PFC 

150 PITTSBURGH PFC 

164 ERIE PFC 

170 CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA PFC 

190 PHILADELPHIA METROPOLITAN PPC 5168 310 

250 APPALACHIAN PFC 

400 ICENTUCKIANA PPC 

430 COLUMBUS PFC 2074 124 

440 NORTHERN OHIO PFC 

450 CINCINNATI PFC 

963 EASTERN AREA PFC 0 0 

ACTUAL 
CASUALS 
ON-ROLLS 

ACTUAL 
DUAL/CASUALS 
ON - ROLLS PERCENT 

5.77% 

5.44% 

5.99% 

5.23% 

5.82% 

4.56% 

6.04% 

5.93% 

5.64% 

5.19% 

.OO% 

DATE 07/07/16 
PAGE 3 

NUMBER* * 
OVER/UNDER 
LIMIT 

* LIMITS ARE BASED ON 6% OR PP 3/2007, WHICHEVER IS HIGHER 
* *  NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT 



USPS FIN 07-9904 
MINNEAPOLIS ISC 
REPORT PAA650PA SFX 000 
B/A 4E FDC SUB 

WESTERN AREA 

'HAVJKEYE PFC 

NORTHLAND PFC 

DAKOTAS PFC 

BIG SKY PFC 

MID-AMERICA PFC 

CENTRAL PLAINS PFC 

COLORADO/WYOMING PFC 

SALT LAKE CITY PFC 

ARIZONA PFC 

NEVADA-SIERRA PFC 

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS 
APWU CASUAL COMPLIflNCE UNION PROFILE REPORT 

INTERIM ON- ROLLS SUMMARY 

APWU 
TOTAL CAREER 
ON - ROLLS 

2758 

5554 

1249 

93 5 

3536 

3452 

5193 

1828 

4338 

1941 

CASUAL ON-ROLLS 
LIMIT* 

165 

3 3 3 

7 4 

5 6 

212 

207 

311 

109 

265 

116 

965 WESTERN AREA PFC 0 0 

970 PORTLAID PFC 

980 SEATTLE PFC 

990 SPOKANE PFC 1585 9 5 

995 ALASKA PFC 822 4 9 

ACTUAL 
CASUALS 
ON-ROLLS 

98 

140 

5 4 

3 6 

122 

115 

243 

9 7 

201 

110 

ACTUAL 
DUAL/CASUALS 
ON- ROLLS 

15 

44 

16 

5 

10 

8 

6 

6 

12 

1 

PERCENT 

4.09% 

3.31% 

5.60% 

4.38% 

3.73% 

3.56% 

4.79% 

5.63% 

6.11% 

5.71% 

.OO% 

4.83% 

3.48% 

5.23% 

4.13% 

DATE 07/07/16 
PAGE 4 

NUMBER* * 
OVER/UNDER 
LIMIT 

* LIMITS ARE BASED ON 6% OR PP 3/2007, WHICHEVER IS HIGHER 
* *  NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT 



USPS FIN 05-9905 
MINNEAPOLIS ISC 
REPORT PAA650PA SFX 000 
B/A 4F FDC SUB 

PACIFIC AREA 

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS 
APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REPORT 

INTERIM ON-ROLLS SUMMARY 
12/2007 

APWU 
TOTAL CAREER 
ON - ROLLS 

900 LOS ANGELES PFC 4403 

913 VAN NUYS PFC 3569 

920 SAN DIEGO PFC 3899 

926 SANTA ANA PFC 5168 

940 SAN FRFLNCISCO PFC 3933 

945 BAY-VALLEY PFC 4403 

956 SACRAMENTO PFC 3970 

967 HONOLULU PFC 1256 

975 PACIFIC AREA PFC 0 

ACTUAL ACTUAL 
CASUAL ON-ROLLS CASUALS DUAL/CASUALS 

LIMIT* ON-ROLLS ON- ROLLS PERCENT 

DATE 07/07/16 
PAGE 5 

NUMBER* * 
OVER/UNDER 
LIMIT 

3 3 

4 1 

104 

4 4 

77 

8 2 

5 5 

24 

0 

* LIMITS ARE BASED ON 6% OR PP 3/2007, WHICHEVER IS HIGHER 
* *  NEGATIVE INDICATES NLWBER OVER LIMIT 



USPS FIN 48-9904 
MINNEAPOLIS ISC 
REPORT PFIA650PA SFX 000 
B/A 4G FDC SUB 

SOUTHWEST AREA 

700 LOUISANA PFC 

720 ARKANSAS PFC 

730 OKLAHOMA PFC 

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS 
APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REPORT 

INTERIM ON-ROLLS SUMMARY 
12/2007 

APbW 
TOTAL CAREER CASUAL ON-ROLLS 
ON-ROLLS LIMIT* 

752 DALLAS PFC 5582 334 

760 FORT WORTH PFC 3095 185 

770 HOUSTON PFC 5050 303 

780 RIO GRANDE PFC 4479 268 

870 ALBUQUERQUE PFC 1406 8 4 

976 SOUTHWEST AREA PFC 0 0 

ACTUAL 
CASUALS 
ON - ROLLS 

180 

7 1 

71 

216 

146 

112 

215 

6 0 

0 

ACTUAL 
DUAL/CASUALS 
ON- ROLLS 

14 

3 7 

12 

6 

9 

0 

16 

0 

0 

PERCENT 

5.76% 

5.63% 

3.45% 

3.97% 

5.00% 

2.21% 

5.15% 

4.26% 

.OO% 

DATE 07/07/16 
PAGE 6 

NUMBER* * 
OVER/UNDER 
LIMIT 

8 

7 

61 

112 

3 0 

191 

3 7 

24 

0 

* LIMITS ARE BASED ON 6% OR PP 312007, WHICHEVER IS HIGHER 
* *  NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT 



USPS FIN 47-9904 
MINNEAPOLIS ISC 
REPORT PAA650PA SFX 000 
B/A 4H FDC SUB 

SOUTHEAST AREA 

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS 
APIiU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REPORT 

INTERIM ON-ROLLS SUMMARY 
12/2007 

APWU ACTUAL 
TOTAL CAREER CASUAL ON-ROLLS CASUALS 
ON- ROLLS LIMIT* ON- ROLLS 

300 ATLANTA PFC 5563 353 298 

310 SOUTH GEORGIA PFC 1829 109 7 2 

320 NORTH FLORIDA PFC 3570 2 14 145 

327 CENTRAL FLORIDA PFC 3476 208 158 

330 SOUTH FLORIDA PFC 3678 237 226 

335 SUNCOAST PFC 4348 260 121 

350 ALABAMA PFC 2946 220 180 

373 TENNESSEE PFC 5061 3 03 183 

390 MISSISSIPPI PFC 1445 86 56 

977 SOUTHEAST AREA PFC 0 0 0 

ACTUAL 
DUAL/CASUALS 
ON- ROLLS PERCENT 

6.35% 

5.30% 

5.15% 

5.06% 

6.45% 

3.05% 

7.47% 

4.18% 

5.53% 

.OO% 

DATE 07/07/16 
PAGE 7 

NUMBER* * 
OVER/UNDER 
LIMIT 

13 

12 

3 0 

3 2 

11 

127 

2 4 

9 1 

6 

0 

* LIMITS ARE BASED ON 6% OR PP 3/2007, YJHICHEVER IS HIGHER 
* *  NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT 



USPS FIN 16-9904 
MINNEAPOLIS ISC 
REPORT PAA650PA SFX 000 
B/A 4J FDC SUE! 

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS 
AP'WU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REPORT 

INTERIM ON-ROLLS SUMMARY 
12/2007 

DATE 07/07/16 
PAGE 8 

rnTBER* * 
OVER/UNDER 
LIMIT 

GREAT LAKES AREA APWU 
TOTAL CAREER 
ON- ROLLS 

ACTUAL 
CASUAL ON-ROLLS CASUALS 

LIMIT* ON - ROLLS 
ACTUAL 

DUAL/CASUALS 
ON - ROLLS PERCENT 

5.93% 

5.21% 

1.84% 

5.35% 

5.24% 

3.47% 

5.41% 

6.64% 

5.23% 

.OO% 

460 GREATER INDIANA PFC 4296 

480 SOUTHEAST MICHIGAN PFC 2510 

481 DETROIT PFC 3412 

493 GREATER MICHIGAN PFC 2932 

530 L A K E W V  PFC 4331 

600 NORTHERN ILLINOIS PFC 4397 

604 CENTR4L ILLINOIS PFC 4172 

606 CHICAGO PFC 3429 

630 GATEWAY PFC 

979 GREAT LAKES AREA PFC 

* LIMITS ARE BASED ON 6% OR PP 3/2007, WHICHEVER IS HIGHER 
**  NEGATIVE INDICATES NUi4iBER OVER LIMIT 



USPS FIN 23-9904 
MINNEAPOLIS ISC 
REPORT PAA650PA SEX 000 
B/A 4K FDC SUB 

CAPITAL METRO AREA 

200 CAPITAL PFC 

ON-ROLLS AND PAID EMPLOYEE STATISTICS 
APWU CASUAL COMPLIANCE UNION PROFILE REPORT 

INTERIM ON-ROLLS SUMMARY 
12/2007 

APPW ACTUAL ACTUAL 
TOTAL CAREER CASUAL ON-ROLLS CASUALS DUAL/CASUALS 
ON - ROLLS LIMIT* ON-ROLLS ON- ROLLS PERCENT 

210 BALTIMORE PFC 3010 261 233 3 8.68% 

220 NORTHERN VIRGINIA PFC 2488 149 114 2 4.66% 

230 RICHMOND PFC 3001 365 324 12 12.17% 

270 GREENSBORO PFC 3369 277 194 18 8. 25% 

280 MID-CAROLINAS PFC 2886 270 183 24 9.39% 

290 GREATER SOUTH CAROLINA PFC 2103 13 7 113 6 6.53% 

966  CAPITAL METRO AREA PFC 0 0 0 0 .OO% 

DATE 07/07/16 
PAGE 9 

NUMBER* * 
OVER/UNDER 
LIMIT 

* LIMITS ARE BASED ON 6% OR PP 3/2007, WHICHEVER IS HIGHER 
* *  NEGATIVE INDICATES NUMBER OVER LIMIT 




